Jefferson

Thomas Jefferson University

HOME OF SIDNEY KIMMEL MEDICAL COLLEGE SCi_TeCh N eWS

Volume 58 | Issue 2 Article 13

April 2004

Division Officers and Boards

Follow this and additional works at: https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews

Let us know how access to this document benefits you

Recommended Citation
(2004) "Division Officers and Boards," Sci-Tech News: Vol. 58: Iss. 2, Article 13.
Available at: https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews/vol58/iss2/13

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Jefferson Digital Commons. The Jefferson Digital
Commons is a service of Thomas Jefferson University's Center for Teaching and Learning (CTL). The Commons is
a showcase for Jefferson books and journals, peer-reviewed scholarly publications, unique historical collections
from the University archives, and teaching tools. The Jefferson Digital Commons allows researchers and interested
readers anywhere in the world to learn about and keep up to date with Jefferson scholarship. This article has been
accepted for inclusion in Sci-Tech News by an authorized administrator of the Jefferson Digital Commons. For
more information, please contact: JeffersonDigitalCommons@jefferson.edu.


https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews
https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews/vol58
https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews/vol58/iss2
https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews/vol58/iss2/13
https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews?utm_source=jdc.jefferson.edu%2Fscitechnews%2Fvol58%2Fiss2%2F13&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://library.jefferson.edu/forms/jdc/index.cfm
https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews/vol58/iss2/13?utm_source=jdc.jefferson.edu%2Fscitechnews%2Fvol58%2Fiss2%2F13&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://www.jefferson.edu/university/teaching-learning.html/

Division Chair

Marion Peters

UCLA

Science & Engineering Library
Box 951598

Los Angeles CA 90095-1598
310-825-0190 (W)
310-206-9872 (FAX)
mpeters@library.ucla.edu

Division Chair

Cheryl A. Hansen
Librarian

Engineering Library
Engineering Systems Inc.
3851 Exchange Ave.
Aurora, IL 60504
630-851-4566 x238

630 851-4870 fax
cahansen@esi-il.com or
cdhansen@ameritech.net

Division Chair-Elect
Mary D. Steiner

Head, Engineering Library & Coordinator

et al.: Division Officers and Boards

Chemistry Division Officers, 2003-2004

Secretary

A. Ben Wagner

University at Buffalo, SUNY
Science & Engineering Library
226 Capen Hall

North Campus

Buffalo, New York 14260
716-645-2947 Ext. 230 (W)
716-645-3710 (FAX)
abwagner@buffalo.edu

Engineering Division Officers, 2003-2004

Secretary
Amanda Dingus Kindall
EMS Technologies Inc.

Library and Information Centre

660 Engineering Dr.
Norcross, GA 30092
Kindall.A@ems-t.com

Treasurer

Katy Nelson
University of Victoria
MacPherson Library
Box 1800

Victoria, BC

Canada V8W 3H5

Physical Sciences and Engineering Libraries kajn@uvic.ca

217 Towne Building

220 South 33rd St.
Philadelphia PA 19104-6315
215 898-8170

215 573-2011 fax
maryds@seas.upenn.edu

Treasurer

Ted Baldwin

University of Cincinnati/Equistar
11530 Northlake Drive
Cincinnati OH 45249
513-530-4056 (W)
513-530-4401 (FAX)
ted.baldwin@uc.edu

Director

Kathy L. Nordhaus

Raytheon Systems Company
North Building Library

13510 N. Central Exp., MS 211
Dallas, TX 75243
k-nordhaus@raytheon.com

Past-Chair/Nominating
Committee Chair

Suzanne Fedunok
NYU-Bobst Library

Coles Science Center

70 Washington Square South
New York NY 10012
212-998-2698 (W)
212-995-4283 (FAX)
suzanne.fedunok@nyu.edu

Aerospace Section Chair
Mary L. Crompton

Site Librarian
Technical/Business Library
Northrop Grumman Corp.
600 Hicks Rd., MS 3300
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
847 259-9600 x4590

847 818-5756 fax
mary.crompton@ngc.com

Science Technology Division Officers, 2003-2004

Past Chair

Mitchell Brown

Fine Hall Library

Princeton University
Washington Road

Princeton, NJ 08544-0001

V: 609-258-3150,

F: 609-243-2627
Email:mcbrown@princeton.edu

Treasurer

Ann Koopman

Thomas Jefferson University

Scott Memorial Library, 1020 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107

V: 215-503-0441,

F: 215-923-3203

Email: ann.koopman@mail.tju.edu

Chair Secretary

James Manasco Joseph R. Kraus

Coordinator of Liaison Activities Penrose Library

Kornhauser Health Sciences Library University of Denver

University of Louisville 2150 E. Evans Avenue

Louisville, KY 40292 Denver, CO 80208

V: 502-852-8784, F: 502-852-5300 V: 303-871-4586,

jeman01@Ilouisville.edu F: 303-871-2290
Email: jokraus@du.edu

Chair Elect

Darra Combs

Westinghouse Savannah River Co.

Library Services

Building 766-H

Aiken, SC 29808

V: 803-208-0914

Email: darra.combs@srs.gov

Transportation Division Officers, 2003-2004

Past Chair

Roberto Sarmiento,
Northwestern University
r-sarmiento@northwestern.edu
847-491-2913

Chair Secretary/Treasurer

Shaun Moran, Rita Evans,

Transport Canada University of California, Berkeley
morans@tc.gc.ca revans@library.berkeley.edu
613- 998-5130 510-642-3604

60 May 2004 Sci-Tech News

Published by Jefferson Digital Commons, 2004



Sci-Tech News, Vol. 58 [2004], Iss. 2, Art. 13
When you need |
an @XD@Ir€ partner...

WERWY M ISRslelgid by your side.

McElroy Translation has 35 years experience translating highly technical
material. The workflow processes we have developed for special libraries
projects enable you to meet deadlines without sacrificing quality or
straining your budget.

Visit Www.mcelroytranslation.com and click on
“Get Ready For Translation”

to get solid information without the sales talk.

www.mcelroytranslation.com

RALPH 1-800-531-9977

MCELROY TRANSLATION

Excellence with a Sense of Urgency® C OMPANY
2

https://jdc.jefferson.edu/scitechnews/vol58/iss2/13



et al.: Division Officers and Boards

SCI-TECH NEKS F‘REbDF‘TED sTAMDARD
S HAMMOND ) PUHTHGE FAID
2ENN STATE

UNIVERSITY PARK.PA.1680Z

Published by Jefferson Digital Commons, 2004 3



	Division Officers and Boards
	Let us know how access to this document benefits you
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1357000866.pdf.kuh3Q

